FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-04-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/071,627

100727904 PALION FURM COVER SHEET						
, and the second	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(1991)						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  x Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	] [ ]					
Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File					
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Zilu, Weilining	4/28/98					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party   Moller, Kurt Henry	Month Day Year 4/29/98					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation	If document to be recorded					
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2) A Corporation of the Sta	A COPPORATION OF the State Of New Jersey States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 333 Thornall Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Edison	NJ 08818 Zio Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Ad						
Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg						
Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation						
Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street	26					
Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US	53					
Address (line 4)	33 15					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	HA HA					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See The Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to T Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.G. 20231471

97-301/307 U.S. Department of Commer

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	732-603-3674
Name	Jeffrey S. Ginsberg		
Address (line 1)	J. M. Huber Corporation		
Address (line 2)	333 Thornall Street		
Address (line 3)	Edison, NJ 08818 US		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Numl	per(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 4/28/98
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ped Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	"
	De	posit Account Number:	# 08-3115
1000000	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the ori ed herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Jeffrey	S. Ginsberg	Sell & Das	5-1-98
Name	of Person Signing	Signature)	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 07-301/207

				····	97-301/307
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date					
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Chen, Paris W.				4/28/98
Name (line 2)				-	1
_					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			- 14.		
Name (line 2)					Function Dec
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					<u> </u>
Name (line 2)					162
Receiving Pa	<del>.</del>	N	lark if additional names o	f receiving parti	ies attached 190
	Receiving Party(ies)				U
Name (line 1)				L	If document to be recessed is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		
	City		Janoounu j	Zip Co	rue
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City	umber/s)	State/Country		Code
1 • •	lumber(s) or Patent N e Patent Application Number or	L	Mark if additional nu DO NOT ENTER BOTH no		
1	atent Application Number			Patent Num	• •
			L	L	
l					

Docket No.: 97-301/307

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Weiming Zhu of Marietta, Georgia, US; Kurt Henry Moller of Warner Robins, Georgia, US; and Paris W. Chen of Acworth, Georgia, US, hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Melamine and Aluminum Hydroxide Blend and Method For Making and Using the Same, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, J.M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08818, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

. .

We covenant with assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that to the best of our knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by us is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Executed this 28th day of April,	1998	Dimi Shu
STATE OF Georgia		Weiming Zhu
county of Gordon ) ss:		
On this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{4prl}{28}$ me known to be the person named in and who ex he executed the same for the uses and purposes	ecuted the above	me personally appeared Weiming Zhu, to e instrument, and acknowledged to me that
SEAL	,	Notary Public
Executed this 25 <sup>-10</sup> day of APRIL	1998	Most Hanry Maller
STATE OF Hungas ss:		Kurt Henry Moller
	executed the al	me personally appeared Kurt Henry Moller, bove instrument, and acknowledged to me orth.
MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES JANUAR <b>Y 2, 2</b> 0	Notary Public
SEAL		1
Executed this day of APRIL	1998	Jain W. st Pf
STATE OF GA		Paris W. Chen
county of <u>Gordon</u> ) ss:		
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>April</u> me known to be the person named in and who ex he executed the same for the uses and purposes	ecuted the above	me personally appeared Paris W. Chen, to e instrument, and acknowledged to me that
		made a 12 borts
SEAL		Notary Public

10429.1

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0475